



INFO 096 /2018

Financial Date

FIAP ASBL L - 3672 KAYL		Balance of the financial year in EUR/ Bilan de l'exercice closure-clôture 31/12/2017			
BALANCE-BILAN					
ASSETS - ACTIF		31.12.2017		31.12.2016	
		%		var %	
	NON MATERIAL INVESTMENTS -PLACEMENTS INCORPORELS	0,00	0,0	0,0	0,0
	FIXED ASSETS - IMMOBILISATIONS CORPORELLES	0,00	0,0	0,0	0,0
	FINANCIAL ASSETS - IMMOBILISATIONS FINANCIERES	886.556,91	0,0	16,9	758.703,37
235/6/7	OTHER FINANCIAL ASSETS - IMMOBILISATIONS FINANCIERES AUTRES	886.556,91	0,0	16,9	758.703,37
235	STOCKS OF CAPITAL ASSETS - TOTAL CAPITAL INVESTI	886.556,91	94,0	16,9	758.703,37
	TOTAL CAPITAL ASSETS - TOTAL CAPITAL INVESTI	886.556,91	0	16,9	758.703,37
	OPERATIONAL CIRCULATING ASSETS _ FONDS DE ROULEMENTS	7.300,00	0,0	0,0	7.300,00
	STOCK IN TRADE AND UNFINISHED PRODUCTS - RESERVES ET PRODUITS NON FINIS	7.300,00	0,0	0,0	7.300,00
326 /7	▪ GOODS - MARCHANDISE	7.300,00	0,8	0,0	7.300,00
	NON OPERATIONAL CIRC. ASSETS - FONDS DE ROULEMENT HORS ENTREPRISE	10.669,44	0,0	22,7	8.692,35
42*	OTHER CIRCULATING ASSETS - AUTRES FONDS DE	10.669,44	0,0	22,7	8.692,35
4212	▪ REQUIREMENTS OF SHAREHOLDERS - EXIGENCES DES ACTIONNAIRES	10.669,44	1,1	22,7	8.692,35
	LIQUID FUNDS - LIQUIDITES	38.137,93	0,0	-52,0	79.489,23
51	Banks-Banques	38.137,93	0,0	-52,0	79.489,23
511-31/4	▪ Current Accounts Banks - Comptes courants banques	27.920,63	0,0	-51,3	57.295,13
5132	▪ Fixed deposit accounts - Comptes de dépôt à terme	10.217,30	0,0	-54,0	22.194,10
	TOTAL CIRCULATING ASSETS - TOTAL FOND DE ROULEMENT	56.107,37	0	-41,2	95.481,58
	TOTAL ASSETS / TOTAL ACTIF	942.664,28	0	10,4	854.184,95

FIAP ASBL

L - 3672 KAYL

Balance of the year in EUR - Bilan de l'année en EUR

closure-clôture 31/12/2017

BALANCE_BILAN

LIABILITIES -PASSIF		31.12.2017		31.12.2016		
		%		var %		
EQUITY CAPITAL - CAPITAL PROPRE		594.241,43	63,0	14,7	518.184,95	60,7
10	CAPITAL	518.184,95	55,0	22,0	424.746,38	49,7
104	CAPITAL	518.184,95	55,0	22,0	424.746,38	49,7
142	RESULT OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR - RESULTAT DE L'EXERCICE	76.056,48	8,1	-18,6	93.438,57	10,9
PROVISIONS		348.000,00	36,9	3,6	336.000,00	39,3
182 /3	PROVISION FOR CORPORATE TAXES - PROVISION POUR IMPÔTS SUR LES SOCIETES	125.000,00	13,3	0,0	125.000,00	14,6
188	OPERATIONAL PROVISIONS - PROVISIONS D'EXPLOITATION	223.000,00	23,7	5,7	211.000,00	24,7
LONG TERM DEBTSDETTES - FINANCIERES LONG TERME _		0,00	0,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
TOTAL PERMANENTE CAPITAL-TOTAL CAPITAL PERMANENT		942.241,43	100	10,3	854.184,95	100
OUTSTANDING OPERATIONAL LIABILITIES - DETTES D'EXPLOITATION		0,00	0,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
OUTSTANDING NON OPERATIONAL LIABILITIES-DETTES NON D'EXPLOITATION		422,85	0,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
471*	OTHER LIABILITIES - AUTRES DETTES	422,85	0,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
4712	- LIABILITIES TOWARDS PARTNERS kfr- DETTES VIS-A-VIS DES PARTENAIRES	422,85	0,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES - DETTES FINANCIERES LF.		0,00	0,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
TOTAL OPERATIONAL LIABILITIES - TOTAL DETTES D'EXPLOITATION		422,85	0	0,0	0,00	0
TOTAL LIABILITIES - TOTAL PASSIF		942.664,28	100	10,4	854.184,95	100

FIAP ASBL

L - 3672 KAYL

PROFIT AND LOSS IN EUR-
BENEFICE ET PERTE EN EUR
closure-clôture 31/12/2017

**PROFIT AND LOSS - BENEFICE ET
PERTE**

1.01.2017

1.01.2016

31.12.2017

31.12.2016

			%	var %		%
70	BUSINESS ACTIVITIES - ACTIVITES COMMERCIALES	359.575,35	100,0	0,9	356.543,36	100,0
	SALE OF ARTICLES - VENTE DE MARCHANDISE	105.686,00	29,4	2,5	103.081,42	28,9
7051	▪ SALE OF ARTICLES - VENTE DE MARCHANDISE	105.686,00	29,4	2,5	103.081,42	28,9
	SERVICES - PRESTATIONS DE SERVICES	253.889,35	70,6	0,2	253.461,94	71,1
7061	▪ SERVICES - PRESTATIONS DE SERVICES	253.889,35	70,6	0,2	253.461,94	71,1
	NET SALESVOLUME - VOLUME DU CHIFFRE D'AFFAIRE NET	359.575,35	100,0	0,9	356.543,36	100,0
	PRODUCTION	253.889,35	70,6	0,2	253.461,94	71,1
	SALES OF ARTICLES - VENTE DE MARCHANDISE	105.686,00	29,4	2,5	103.081,42	28,9
60	PROCUREMENT - APPROVISIONNEMENT	-70.065,06	-19,5	4,4	-73.286,25	-20,6
603	▪ Aid supplies - Livraisons au titre d'aide	-23.638,04	-6,6	-16,6	-20.270,95	-5,7
	*office supplies - Matériel de bureau	-23.638,04	-6,6	-16,6	-20.270,95	-5,7
6063	▪ Articles - Marchandise	-58.216,35	-16,2	9,5	-64.301,97	-18,0
	▪ Warticles - Marchandise	-58.216,35	-16,2	9,5	-64.301,97	-18,0
6082	▪ Delivered Services - Services livrés / Matériels	11.789,33	3,3	4,5	11.286,67	3,2
	▪ Transport costs on sales - Coûts de transport sur vente	11.789,33	3,3	4,5	11.286,67	3,2
	GROSS MARGIN - MARGE COMMERCIALE BRUT	47.469,65	*	22,4	38.779,45	*
	Margin-Marge / Vente %	44,92	*	19,4	37,62	*
	commitment rate/taux d'engagement	55,08	*	-11,7	62,38	*
	multiplier rate purchases- taux multiplicateur achats	1,82	*	13,3	1,60	*
	Gross production makespan	242.040,64	*	-1,0	244.477,66	*
	taux de marge / production	95,33	*	-1,2	96,46	*
	taux d'engagé	4,67	*	31,9	3,54	*
	multiplier rate on purchases-taux multiplicateur sur approvisionnement	21,413	*	-24,2	28,25	*
	GROSS PROFIT MARGIN - MARGE BENEFICIAIREF BRUT	289.510,29	80,5	2,2	283.257,11	79,4

PROFIT AND LOSS - BENEFICE ET
PERTE

1.01.2017

1.01.2016

31.12.2017

31.12.2016

			%	var %		%
61	EXTERNAL EXPENDITURES - DEPENSES EXTERNES	-120.236,62	33,4	-35,1	-89.000,07	25,0
613	▪ Fees - Honoraires	-19.237,35	-5,4	#	-5.544,95	-1,6
6151-2	* Marketing - Communication	-78.698,96	-21,9	-18,0	-66.675,62	-18,7
6153	* Stamps - Timbres / Communication	-22.300,31	-6,2	-32,9	-16.779,50	-4,7
	ADDED VALUE - PLUS-VALUES	169.273,67	47,1	-12,9	194.257,04	54,5
62	LABORCOSTS - FRAIS DE PERSONNEL	-20.644,15	-5,7	1,5	-20.964,31	-5,9
622	▪ Other Laborcosts - autres frais de personnel	-20.644,15	-5,7	1,5	-20.964,31	-5,9
	GROSS OPERATING RESULT - RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION BRUT	148.629,52	41,3	-14,2	173.292,73	48,6
	OPERATING RESULT - RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION	148.629,52	41,3	-14,2	173.292,73	48,6
75	FINANCIAL RESULT - RESULTAT FINANCIER	13.586,86	3,8	75,8	7.728,11	2,2
752	▪ from fin. Investments - d'immobilisations fin.	0,00	0,0	0,0	93,44	0,0
755	▪ Other interests - autres intérêts	12.014,36	3,3	59,8	7.516,60	2,1
756	▪ Foreign exchange loss - Perte de change	1.572,50	0,4	#	118,07	0,0
65	FINANCIAL EXPENDITURES - DEPENSES FINANCIERES	-3.542,62	-1,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
651	▪ Value adjustments on financial assets - Réévaluation sur placements financiers	-3.542,62	-1,0	0,0	0,00	0,0
	FINANACIAL RESULT - RESULTAT FINANCIER	10.044,24	2,8	30,0	7.728,11	2,2
	RESULT ORDINARY ACTIVITIES - RESULTAT	158.673,76	44,1	-12,3	181.020,84	50,8
66	EXTRAORDINARY EXPENDITURES - DEPENSES EXTRAORDINAIRES	-82.617,28	-23,0	5,7	-87.582,27	-24,6
669	Allocations de provisions non opérationnelles - Allocations of non operational provisions	-82.617,28	-23,0	5,7	-87.582,27	-24,6
	EXTRAORDINARY RESULT - RESULTAT	-82.617,28	-23,0	5,7	-87.582,27	-24,6
	PROFIT BEFORE TAXES - RESULTAT AVANT IMPOTS	76.056,48	21,2	-18,6	93.438,57	26,2
	ANNUAL RESULT - RESULTAT ANNUEL	76.056,48	21,2	-18,6	93.438,57	26,2
	FUNDING CAPACITY - CAPACITE DE FINANCEMENT	174.216,38	48,5	3,1	169.020,84	47,4